OP \$40.00 3822975

ETAS ID: TM694595

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Oil & Gas Compression Systems, LLC		10/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Machinery Services LLC	
Street Address:	16250 Port NW Dr	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3822975	TURBO SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49944-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cooper Machinery Services_Delaware Formation Certificate-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Cooper Machinery Services Delaware Formation Certificate-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0081

900662524

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE OIL & GAS

COMPRESSION SYSTEMS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE OIL & GAS

COMPRESSION SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "COOPER MACHINERY SERVICES LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2020, AT 11:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2020.

,

Authentication: 203946292 Date: 10-27-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5515796 8100

SR# 20208001157

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0082

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Authorized Person
	/s/ Imran Malik
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned h October, 23, 2020.	nave executed this Certificate on the day of A.D.
3. The effective date of this amendment is Dece	ember 1, 2020.
2. The name of Limited Liability Company sha	ll be Cooper Machinery Services LLC.
1. The name of the Limited Liability Company	is GE Oil & Gas Compression Systems, LLC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 10/23/2020
FILED 11:23 AM 10/23/2020
SR 20208001157 - File Number 5515796

08001157 - File Number 5515796 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/14/2021 REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0083